

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ajmal Hasan & Sh. Faizan Ahmed Khan, Ld.
counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. R.B. Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant with defendant.

PW-1/plaintiff is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Plaintiff has also placed on record a list of witnesses today.
Copy supplied. He has also filed an application seeking summoning of
witness mentioned at S. No.3,4 and 6 of his list.

Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection in case
the said list of witness is taken on record. It is ordered accordingly.

Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection in case
witness at S. No. 3,4 and 6 are summoned. Accordingly, the application is
allowed. **Let the said witnesses be summoned on filing of PF for
10.02.2025, 11.02.2025 & 12.02.2025 with one witness called for one date.
Let witness at S. No. 10 and 11 be also summoned for 11.02.2025. Diet
money to be paid on the spot.**

Defendant is granted liberty to file his list of witnesses within
seven days from today.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.11.2024