

10.02.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ajmal Hasan & Sh. Rahul Rogtagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

PW-2 is examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred as main counsel is not available subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to witness. Cost paid. Witness is bound down for 12.02.2025.

List for further PE on date already fixed i.e. 11.02.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.02.2025