

09.06.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendant.
Sh. Bhanu Pratap Nimesh, Ld. counsel for BSES.

PW3/Pawan Dev Sharma, recovery officer, BSES is examined, cross-examined and discharged. List for further PE on 17.09.2025 and 20.09.2025. Let witness mentioned on serial no.5 on plaintiff list be summoned on filing of PF with relevant record on 20.09.2025. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.06.2025