

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Syed Ajmal Hasan & Sh. Rahul Rohatagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Son of defendant in person.

Plaintiff has filed affidavit in evidence of Mohd. Danish with certain documents. Copy already supplied. Despite waiting for the main counsel for defendant for about 45 minutes, counsel for defendant has not appeared to cross-examine the witness Mohd. Danish. Thus, the witness is discharged unexamined with a cost of Rs.2500/- to be paid to the witness. Cost paid.

One final opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examine the witness.

At request of plaintiff, let witness mentioned at serial no. 11 of list be summoned with record. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

List for PE on 08.04.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.01.2026