

08.04.2026

Present: Sh.Rahul Rohtagi & Sh. Syed Ajmal Hasan, Ld. counsel for
plaintiff.
Sh. R.B. Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-6/Sh. Danish Khan is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Let witness mentioned at serial no. 11 of plaintiff's list filed on
24.08.2024 be summoned on filing of PF for NDOH with relevant record.
Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, submits that save and except the
above witness, no other witness remains to be examined on behalf of
plaintiff. The said submission is taken on record.

List for PE on 08.06.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.04.2026